#### **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 45 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

#### A. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rule:** 

290-3-1-.02 Regulations Governing Public Schools

Date Filed: September 8, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2016.

## B. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

**Amended Rules:** 

420-3-26-.01 General Provisions

420-3-26-.02 Licensing **Date Filed: September 21, 2016** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2016.

# E. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

660-2-2-.36 Persons to Include in Assistance Unit (Budget Group)

Date Filed: September 6, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2016.

## F. INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLITERATORS, LICENSURE BOARD OF

**Repealed Rules:** 

488-X-1-.09 Deaf Interpreters and Transliterator Exemption Request 488-X-1-.10 Deaf Interpreters and Transliterator Exemption Renewal

488-X-1-.11 Exemption **Date Filed: September 22, 2016** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29, 2016.

#### G. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rule:

560-X-1-.18 Provider and Recipient Signature Requirements

Date Filed: September 9, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2016.

## H. MEDICAL EQUIPMENT, BOARD OF HOME

**Amended Rules:** 

473-X-3-.01 Administrative Procedure 473-X-4-.01 Inspection Standards

473-X-5-.01 Ethics **Date Filed: September 19, 2016** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2016.

# I. PSYCHOLOGY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN

**Amended Rule:** 

750-X-3-.01 Written Examination

Date Filed: September 19, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2016.

## J. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

**New Rules:** 

810-6-3-.46.02 Post Office, Sales to the 810-6-3-.47 Poultry Products

Date Filed: August 29, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.

# K. SOCIAL WORK EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

### **Amended Rules:**

Chapter 850-X-1 **General Provisions** Chapter 850-X-2 **Definitions** Chapter 850-X-3 Supervision Chapter 850-X-4 Applications for Licensure and Certification Chapter 850-X-5 Fees Chapter 850-X-6 **Examinations** Chapter 850-X-7 Display and Renewal of License Chapter 850-X-8 **Continuing Education** Chapter 850-X-9 Standards of Professional Conduct and Ethics

Chapter 850-X-10 Disciplinary Proceedings

Date Filed: September 15, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2016.